
2 George V 1st December 75

Docks, Locks and Dams, &c.—Working Expenses—Slides and booms, $03,933.3-1;

Graving docks, $19,016.66; Harbour and river works, &c., $16,275; Collection of

Public Works Revenue, $2,916.67, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

99. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred and sixty thousand nine

hundred and twenty-five dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Telegraph Lines

—

Prince Edward Island and the Mainland, $4,083.33 ; Land and Cable telegraph lines.

Lower St. Lawrence and Maritime Provinces, including working expenses of vessels

required for cable service, $81,666.67 ; To pay J. C. Tache for services as superin-

tendent at Chicoutimi, $175; Saskatchewan and Alberta, $26,250; British Columbia,

inclusive of proportion of cost of maintenance of Barkerville-Alberni-Cape Beale

Line jointly with Canadian Pacific Railway Company, $28,000; Yukon system

—

(Ashcroft-Dawson), $116,666.66; Telegr-aph service, generally, $4,083.34, balance for

the year ending 31st March, 1912.

ICO. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand one hundred and ninety-

nine dollars and ninety-nine cents be granted to His Majesty, for Post Office—Out-

side Service—Salaries and Allowances—To provide for the appointment of a Post

Office Inspector for the Prince Edward Island Division, $1,458.33 ; To provide for the

appointment of two additional Assistant Post Office Inspectors, $1,866.66; To pro-

vide for appointing to the permanent staff Messieurs William Finlayson and D. W.
Dorion, temporary rai%ay mail clerks, with salaries at the rate of $750 a year each,

$875, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

101. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred thousand six hundred
and sixty-seven dollars and fifty-eight cents be granted to His Majesty, for Post
Office—Outside Service—Mail Service—For mail service in the City of Toronto

—

Two heavy motor trucks, at $3,000 each, $3,500; Four small motor trucks, at $2,500

each, $5,833.33 ; Wages of six chauffeurs and one master mechanic, at an amount not

exceeding $3 a day each, $3,834.25; For rural mail boxes (revote), $87,500, balance

for the year endi^g 31st March, 1912.

102. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred and thirty-three dollars

and thirty-three cents be granted to His Majesty, for Post Office—Outside Service

—

Miscellaneous—'Compassionate allowance of $200 each to Deome and August Lafleur,

for sufferings endured as the result of hardships and privations while conveying the

mails of dog teams from Peace River Crossing and Vermillion, in January, 1911,

balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

103. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand dollars be granted to

His Majesty for Trade and Commerce (including inspection of Staples and culling

Timber)—Administration of the Chinese Immigration Act, including remuneration

to Trade and Commerce and Customs Officers, balance for the year ending 31st March,
1912.

104. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred and fifty dollars be

granted to Llis Majesty, for Trade and Commerce—Canada's proportion of expendi-

ture in connection with International Customs Tariffs Bureau, balance for the year

ending 31st March, 1912.

105. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seventy-two thousand nine hundred
and sixteen dollars and sixty-six cents be granted to His Majesty for Trade and Com-
merce—Trade Commissioners and Commercial Agencies, including expenses in con-

nection with negotiation of treaties or in extension of commercial relations; miscel-

laneous advertising and printing, or other expenditure connected with the extension

of Canadian trade, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

106. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand and eighty-three dol-

lars and thirty-four cents be granted to His Majesty, for Trade and Commerce

—

Bounties on manufactures of steel; lead contained in lead ore; crude petroleum and
manilla fibre. To cover expenditure in connection with the administration of the

Acts, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.


